

BA 141 19 State vs Yadwinder Singh

Sh. G.S.Sandhu Advocate counsel for the accused
Yadwinder Singh.

Heard on the bail application filed by the accused/applicant Yadwinder Singh. The accused Yadwinder Singh have been implicated for the offence punishable under section 61/1/14 Excise Act at PS Kabarwala. Accused has been in custody since 03.10.2019. No useful purpose would be served by detaining the accused Yadwinder Singh behind the bars as the same would be burden of state exchequer. Therefore, accused Yadwinder Singh is admitted on bail on his furnishing the bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 60,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Requisite Bail bonds of accused Yadwinder Singh not furnished.

Date of Order:- 09.10.2019.
Rahul (Steno)

(Shivangi Sangar),PCS
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Malout, UID No.PB0392